Exhibit 4-BSK

17-035-61 Phase 2 Vote Solar Exhibit 4-BSK 3-2-2020 Kobor



MY ACCOUNT

OUTAGES & SAFETY





SIGN IN

SAVINGS & ENERGY CHOICES

Solar Credit Study Participation Form

The Public Service Commission of Utah is currently considering rates for exported solar generation in Docket No. 17-035-61. This proceeding will determine the credit that Utah residential solar customers receive for electricity generated by solar panels that the household does not use that is then exported to Rocky Mountain Power's ("RMP") grid. This export rate will apply to new customergenerators beginning in 2021 and will impact existing customer-generators beginning in 2032-2035.

As part of this proceeding, Vote Solar, a non-profit organization advocating for solar power, has intervened in the proceeding and seeks data concerning RMP's solar customers. Specifically, Vote Solar seeks information from RMP and solar installers about the specific equipment, location, and energy usage of RMP's solar customers. Vote Solar plans to use this information in a study it will present in the proceeding referenced above.

Your participation is voluntary. If you DO NOT want your identifying information shared with Vote Solar, no further action on your part is necessary. Rocky Mountain Power protects its customers' identity, location, and usage data and will only provide identifying information to Vote Solar with the property owner's advance knowledge and express consent.

If you desire to participate in the study, you may opt in by providing information below and opting to participate as follows by electronically signing the waiver(s) for your selection. By typing your name on the space provided you will be deemed to have signed this document electronically. You may choose to participate in either or both of these options.

- *First*, you can authorize RMP to identify to Vote Solar which solar system belongs to your household by providing your specific address. Releasing your address to Vote Solar will allow Vote Solar to link your usage information with your location allowing for further study.
- *Second*, you can authorize your solar installer to provide Vote Solar with information about the characteristics of your specific system.

My information:

First name Las:	t name
-----------------	--------

Account number(If known)				
Account number format: XXXXXXXX XXX X	_			
Phone number				
Phone number format: XXX XXX XXXX	_			
Address		APT#/Un	it	
City		State	•	Zip
Residential Non-Residential				
Email				
My solar panels were installed by				
Company (Installer) name				

Study Participation Waivers:

Study Option 1 - RMP release: By checking the box and electronically signing this document by typing your name in the space provided for Study Option 1 below, you authorize RMP to identify to Vote Solar which solar system belongs to your household by providing your specific address. Releasing your address to Vote Solar will allow Vote Solar to link your usage information with your location allowing for further study.



owner of the property located at the site address provided above, hereby authorize Rocky Mountain Power to release my address to Vote Solar. I represent that I own and operate a roof top solar system at the site address provided above. I agree to hold harmless Rocky Mountain Power for the release of this information or for any further use of that data by Vote Solar, or any other parties that come into possession of the data from Vote Solar. In selecting this option, I recognize that RMP cannot control, and I will not attempt to hold it liable for, any use or release of this information by Vote Solar, whether intentional or otherwise. By

selecting this option, I represent that I am the owner of the property located at the site address provided above and that I have the authority to select Study Option 1.

Study Option 2 - Solar release: By checking the box and electronically signing this document by typing your name in the space provided for Study Option 2 below, you authorize your solar installer to provide information about your solar generation system to Vote Solar for use in the study.

	1
	l I
l l	',,

am the owner of property located at the site address provided above and I represent that I own or operate a roof top solar system at that address. I agree to participate in Vote Solar's study showing how much electricity current RMP solar customers generate and export, and the effect of that generation on the grid. I authorize Rocky Mountain Power to share the information provided on this form with Vote Solar, including my name, address, contact information, and my identified solar installer. I further authorize my solar installer to share with Vote Solar information about my solar system, including records of power I exported to or purchased from RMP, my solar system's model and manufacturer, and installation date. I understand that my information will be maintained as confidential pursuant to the Public Service Commission of Utah's ("Commission") rules and may be used by Vote Solar, its attorneys, agents, witnesses, and other parties in the proceeding at the Commission and any related appeal. I understand that Vote Solar may contact me to verify the information I have provided and give my consent for Vote Solar to do so. In signing this form, I recognize that RMP and my solar installer cannot control, and I will not attempt to hold RMP and my solar installer liable for, any use or release of this information by Vote Solar or any other parties that come into possession of the data from Vote Solar, whether intentional or otherwise.

I'm not a robot	reCAPTCHA Privacy - Terms

CANCEL

SUBMIT

ABOUT COMMUNITY

WORKING WITH US

Contact Us

Areas We Serve

Business Customers

Innovation & Environment Careers Newsroom Rates & Regulation **Transmission Projects** Resource Center

Foundation Blue Sky Community Projects **Economic Development Outdoor Recreation**

Builders & Contractors Line Extension Estimator Landlords & Property Managers Municipalities **Suppliers Wireless Carriers**











©2020 Rocky Mountain Power, a division of PacifiCorp and part of Berkshire Hathaway Energy

Need help? Screen share with a specialist.

FAQs Español Privacy Terms of Use